U.S. PTO 11/822927 07/11/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

07-20-2007

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our R

7.

103428543 PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1 Kazuki Ichimura 5							
2 Yasuo Hirata 6	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION						
7	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho						
4 8	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.						
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Diator Country. Supair 21p. 440-0001						
	2) Name						
	Street Address:						
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:						
Other	State: Zip:						
	2.5.						
Execution Date: June 21, 2007 (both)	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No						
	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
(1) To be assigned	(1)						
(2)	1 (822927						
(3)	(3)						
Additional numbers at							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1						
concerning document should be mailed:							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140						
Internal Address:							
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any						
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which						
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter						
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.						
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.						
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE						
201101 001							
9. Statements and signature.							
7. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.							
\mathcal{L}							
Larry S. Nixon	July 11, 2007						
Name of Person Signing	pature Date						
Dec No. 25 640	[22]						
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

87/12/2607 MBELETE1 00080042 11822927 61 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)

REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0253

Case No.	:			
105093	I -I	JS-	HN	/ns

		ASSIC	SNMENT OF U.S. PA	ATENT APPLICATION				
(Inv	entors)	Kazuki I	lchimura					
		In consi	deration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other god	od and valuable			
		considerations p	aid to each of the unders	signed, the undersigned agree	e(s) to assign, and			
			ign, transfer and set ove					
	signee)		RPORATION , Kariya-city, Aichi-pret		Japan			
(Ad								
		the Linited State	gnated as the Assignee)	the undersigned's entire right	t, title and interest for			
		applications for r	s, its territories, depende natent and any Letters Pa	ncies and possessions in the	invention, and all			
(Tit	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known (Title) VARIABLE VALVE TIMING CONTROLLER FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINEERS.							
(,	for which the unc	dersigned has (have) exe	ecuted on even date herewith	an application for			
		patent in the Uni	ted States of America or	, if not on even date, then has	executed on			
	or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on							
		 ' .						
		ossigned at the	i acknowledges an obligatime the invention was m	ation of assignment of this inv	ention to said			
	The	_						
applied	ine una	ersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers and	d documents necessary in co	nnection with the			
also to	evecute s	y interiorence whi onarato assignme	on may be declared and	any continuing or divisional a	oplications thereof and			
necess	arv or exc	edient and further	r to perform any act whic	h may be necessary in conne	tee may deem			
provision	ons of the	International Con	vention for Protection of	Industrial Property or similar a	agreements			
•				acts which may be necessar	•			
valid U	nited State	es patent to the A	ssignee.	dots which may be necessar	y to obtain a grant of a			
		-	-	s) the Commissioner of Pater	ts to issue any and all			
Letters								
Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has								
				igned, and that he has (they l	nave) not executed and			
will not		any agreement in						
	The unde	ersigned hereby g	rant(s) the firm of NIXON	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the po	wer to insert on this			
				ary or desirable in order to co				
United	States Pa	tent Office for rec	ordation of this documen	nt. It is understood and agree	o that ASSIGNEE'S			
attorne	ys Nixon d	k vandernye P.C. respect to this inv	nave represented only A	ASSIGNEE and will continue to	o represent only			
ASSIG				n the data(s) apposite the uni	tersioned signature(s)			
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).								
				_				
	^		•	Rayuhi.	O L $<$			
Date	hone	21.2007	Signature of inventor	france.	Jama			
	T.H. St	ne 21, 2007		Kazuki Ichimura				
	1. Scine	2/, 2007		yasın K	irata			
Date _	740 DO	11.100	Signature of inventor	Vasuo Hirata	ww			
				1 4540 Finald				
					_			

264637

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

Date

Date